The OKL-T/3 series are miniature non-isolated
Point-of-Load (PoL) DC/DC power converters
for embedded applications. Featuring iLGA™
inspectable Land Grid Array (LGA) format, the OKL
measures only 0.48 x 0.48 x 0.25 inches (12.2 x
12.2 x 6.35 mm).
The wide input range is 4.5 to 14 Volts DC. The
maximum output current is 3 Amps (T/3 models).

Contents of full data sheet Page
Description, Connection Diagram, Photograph 1
Ordering Guide, Model Numbering, Product Label 2
Mechanical Specifi cations, Input/Output Pinout  3
Detailed Electrical Specifi cations 4
Output Voltage Adjustment, Application Notes 5
Performance Data and Oscillograms 8
Tape and Reel Information 15
OKL-T/3-W12 Series
Programmable Output 3-Amp iLGA™ SMT PoLs
MDC_MDC_OKL-T/3-W12 Series.A01 Page 1 of 4
This data sheet contains core information only. Please click here for the full data sheet.
For full details go to
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
Okami Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
LGA Surface Mount
Sequence/tracking
 Blank = Not installed
 2 = Installed
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 0.591-5.5Vdc
Input Voltage Range
 4.5-14Vdc
On/Off Polarity
 P = Positive Polarity
 N = Negative Polarity
OK L 2 - / W12-T 3 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
 7b–lead in solder)
N
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input
Effi ciency On/Off
Polarity
Seq/
Track
Package - Pinout P83
Vout
(Volts) ➀
Iout (Amps,
max.)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mV p-p)
Max. ➃
Regulation (max.) Vin nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin, no load
(mA) ➃
Iin, full load
(Amps) ➁
Case C83
inches (mm)Line Load Min. Typ.
OKL-T/3-W12P-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 37 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Pos. no
0.48x0.48x0.25
12.2x12.2x6.35
OKL-T/3-W12N-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 37 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Neg. no
0.48x0.48x0.25
12.2x12.2x6.35
OKL2-T/3-W12P-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0
Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
Pos. yes
0.48x0.48x0.25
12.2x12.2x6.35
OKL2-T/3-W12N-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 Neg. yes
0.48x0.48x0.25
12.2x12.2x6.35
➀ The output range is limited by Vin. See detailed specs.
➁ All specifi cations are at nominal line voltage, Vout=nominal (5V for W12 models) and full load,
+25 deg.C. unless otherwise noted.
 Output capacitors are 10 μF ceramic. Input cap is 22 μF. See detailed specifi cations.
 I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.